

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Bids opened 1:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 1, 2012.
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					Fehn Companies, Inc.		Burschville Construction, Inc.		Northdale Construction Company, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$4,892.00	\$4,892.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,506.70	\$16,506.70
2	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	121	LIN FT	\$3.50	\$423.50	\$3.50	\$423.50	\$4.00	\$484.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE WATERMAIN	40	LIN FT	\$15.30	\$612.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.75	\$230.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	210	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$735.00
5	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$68.00	\$6.50	\$110.50
6	2104.509	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADE	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
7	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	77	LIN FT	\$4.50	\$346.50	\$3.00	\$231.00	\$4.75	\$365.75
8	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	1	EACH	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$27.50	\$27.50
9	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	6,364	CU YD	\$5.50	\$35,002.00	\$5.75	\$36,593.00	\$3.98	\$25,328.72
10	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION (EV)	200	CU YD	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00
11	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 3 MODIFIED	9,746	TON	\$5.92	\$57,696.32	\$6.25	\$60,912.50	\$6.79	\$66,175.34
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (100% CRUSHED)	2,386	TON	\$14.56	\$34,740.16	\$14.75	\$35,193.50	\$12.95	\$30,898.70
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	18	SQ YD	\$35.70	\$642.60	\$36.00	\$648.00	\$36.75	\$661.50
14	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	296	GALLON	\$2.50	\$740.00	\$3.50	\$1,036.00	\$2.57	\$760.72
15	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	717	TON	\$62.73	\$44,977.41	\$63.00	\$45,171.00	\$64.58	\$46,303.86
16	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	896	TON	\$61.71	\$55,292.16	\$62.00	\$55,552.00	\$63.53	\$56,922.88
17	2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	123	LIN FT	\$15.30	\$1,881.90	\$15.00	\$1,845.00	\$15.76	\$1,938.48
18	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	570	LIN FT	\$26.52	\$15,116.40	\$26.00	\$14,820.00	\$34.26	\$19,528.20
19	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	754	LIN FT	\$28.56	\$21,534.24	\$28.00	\$21,112.00	\$36.76	\$27,717.04
20	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	10	LIN FT	\$40.80	\$408.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$41.37	\$413.70
21	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EACH	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
22	2503.603	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	10	LIN FT	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$42.22	\$422.20
23	2503.603	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	100	LIN FT	\$57.63	\$5,763.00	\$56.50	\$5,650.00	\$49.42	\$4,942.00
24	2503.603	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	90	LIN FT	\$95.12	\$8,560.80	\$93.25	\$8,392.50	\$86.65	\$7,798.50
25	2503.604	4" INSULATION	4	SQ YD	\$38.76	\$155.04	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$34.88	\$139.52
26	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1,035	POUND	\$3.06	\$3,167.10	\$3.00	\$3,105.00	\$2.70	\$2,794.50
27	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
28	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,078.64	\$1,078.64
29	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,462.42	\$1,462.42
30	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,754.00	\$2,754.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,831.65	\$2,831.65
31	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	23	LIN FT	\$266.22	\$6,123.06	\$261.00	\$6,003.00	\$243.00	\$5,589.00

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Base Bid - Continued					<i>Fehn Companies, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
32	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	6	LIN FT	\$214.20	\$1,285.20	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$233.00	\$1,398.00
33	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	6	LIN FT	\$257.04	\$1,542.24	\$252.00	\$1,512.00	\$289.00	\$1,734.00
34	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	8	EACH	\$581.40	\$4,651.20	\$570.00	\$4,560.00	\$593.82	\$4,750.56
35	2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$6.60	\$693.00	\$6.75	\$708.75	\$6.25	\$656.25
36	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	2,334	LIN FT	\$9.03	\$21,076.02	\$9.85	\$22,989.90	\$9.29	\$21,682.86
37	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SQ FT	\$30.60	\$489.60	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$31.50	\$504.00
38	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	168	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.25	\$1,722.00	\$10.29	\$1,728.72
39	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	2	EACH	\$38.25	\$76.50	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$39.38	\$78.76
40	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
41	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	32	SQ FT	\$29.89	\$956.48	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$30.77	\$984.64
42	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN	1	EACH	\$96.90	\$96.90	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$99.75	\$99.75
43	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,425	LIN FT	\$1.48	\$3,589.00	\$1.65	\$4,001.25	\$1.77	\$4,292.25
44	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$102.00	\$816.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
45	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
46	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	100	SQ YD	\$2.04	\$204.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$1.89	\$189.00
47	2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
48	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.6	ACRE	\$816.00	\$1,305.60	\$900.00	\$1,440.00	\$976.50	\$1,562.40
49	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,119	LIN FT	\$0.30	\$635.70	\$0.35	\$741.65	\$0.30	\$635.70
50	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	1,058	LIN FT	\$0.61	\$645.38	\$0.70	\$740.60	\$0.63	\$666.54
Total Base Bid						\$350,657.51		\$361,241.15		\$372,155.45

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

Total Base Bid

Fehn Companies, Inc.

Burschville Construction, Inc.

Northdale Construction Company, Inc.

\$350,657.51

\$361,241.15

\$372,155.45

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Bids opened 1:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 1, 2012.
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					Rum River Contracting Co.		Omamm Brothers Paving, Inc.		New Look Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	121	LIN FT	\$4.20	\$508.20	\$3.67	\$444.07	\$3.00	\$363.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE WATERMAIN	40	LIN FT	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$7.95	\$318.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	210	SQ YD	\$3.15	\$661.50	\$3.37	\$707.70	\$5.85	\$1,228.50
5	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17	SQ YD	\$4.20	\$71.40	\$3.47	\$58.99	\$13.50	\$229.50
6	2104.509	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADE	2	EACH	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$57.92	\$115.84	\$100.00	\$200.00
7	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	77	LIN FT	\$3.15	\$242.55	\$1.81	\$139.37	\$2.50	\$192.50
8	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	1	EACH	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.80	\$25.80	\$50.00	\$50.00
9	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	6,364	CU YD	\$7.75	\$49,321.00	\$8.14	\$51,802.96	\$7.50	\$47,730.00
10	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION (EV)	200	CU YD	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$7.74	\$1,548.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
11	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 3 MODIFIED	9,746	TON	\$6.85	\$66,760.10	\$8.17	\$79,624.82	\$8.28	\$80,696.88
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (100% CRUSHED)	2,386	TON	\$13.80	\$32,926.80	\$11.85	\$28,274.10	\$11.81	\$28,178.66
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	18	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$12.65	\$227.70	\$20.00	\$360.00
14	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	296	GALLON	\$2.50	\$740.00	\$1.75	\$518.00	\$3.50	\$1,036.00
15	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	717	TON	\$71.40	\$51,193.80	\$63.45	\$45,493.65	\$69.88	\$50,103.96
16	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	896	TON	\$65.35	\$58,553.60	\$62.25	\$55,776.00	\$65.24	\$58,455.04
17	2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	123	LIN FT	\$10.50	\$1,291.50	\$18.33	\$2,254.59	\$18.25	\$2,244.75
18	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	570	LIN FT	\$30.45	\$17,356.50	\$28.25	\$16,102.50	\$27.37	\$15,600.90
19	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	754	LIN FT	\$32.55	\$24,542.70	\$31.50	\$23,751.00	\$30.52	\$23,012.08
20	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	10	LIN FT	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$47.27	\$472.70	\$34.25	\$342.50
21	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EACH	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$361.20	\$361.20	\$350.00	\$350.00
22	2503.603	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	10	LIN FT	\$53.55	\$535.50	\$61.92	\$619.20	\$60.00	\$600.00
23	2503.603	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	100	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$49.38	\$4,938.00	\$47.85	\$4,785.00
24	2503.603	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	90	LIN FT	\$77.70	\$6,993.00	\$103.20	\$9,288.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
25	2503.604	4" INSULATION	4	SQ YD	\$27.30	\$109.20	\$51.60	\$206.40	\$50.00	\$200.00
26	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1,035	POUND	\$4.00	\$4,140.00	\$3.35	\$3,467.25	\$3.25	\$3,363.75
27	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$361.20	\$361.20	\$350.00	\$350.00
28	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,367.40	\$1,367.40	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
29	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
30	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,405.60	\$3,405.60	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
31	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	23	LIN FT	\$252.00	\$5,796.00	\$283.80	\$6,527.40	\$262.00	\$6,026.00

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Base Bid - Continued					<i>Rum River Contracting Co.</i>		<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>New Look Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
32	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	6	LIN FT	\$264.60	\$1,587.60	\$299.28	\$1,795.68	\$290.00	\$1,740.00
33	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	6	LIN FT	\$147.00	\$882.00	\$299.28	\$1,795.68	\$290.00	\$1,740.00
34	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	8	EACH	\$445.20	\$3,561.60	\$484.01	\$3,872.08	\$469.00	\$3,752.00
35	2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$5.25	\$551.25	\$5.16	\$541.80	\$5.15	\$540.75
36	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	2,334	LIN FT	\$9.25	\$21,589.50	\$9.13	\$21,309.42	\$9.12	\$21,286.08
37	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SQ FT	\$35.75	\$572.00	\$30.96	\$495.36	\$30.90	\$494.40
38	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	168	LIN FT	\$9.50	\$1,596.00	\$10.11	\$1,698.48	\$10.25	\$1,722.00
39	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	2	EACH	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$38.70	\$77.40	\$50.00	\$100.00
40	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
41	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	32	SQ FT	\$29.00	\$928.00	\$30.34	\$970.88	\$35.00	\$1,120.00
42	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN	1	EACH	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$98.04	\$98.04	\$100.00	\$100.00
43	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,425	LIN FT	\$1.45	\$3,516.25	\$1.50	\$3,637.50	\$1.65	\$4,001.25
44	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
45	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
46	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	100	SQ YD	\$1.75	\$175.00	\$2.04	\$204.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
47	2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
48	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.6	ACRE	\$1,030.00	\$1,648.00	\$959.76	\$1,535.62	\$825.00	\$1,320.00
49	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,119	LIN FT	\$0.30	\$635.70	\$0.30	\$635.70	\$0.85	\$1,801.15
50	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	1,058	LIN FT	\$0.63	\$666.54	\$0.62	\$655.96	\$1.15	\$1,216.70
Total Base Bid						\$389,442.79	\$392,718.04	\$395,958.35		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

Total Base Bid

Rum River Contracting Co.

\$389,442.79

Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.

\$392,718.04

New Look Contracting, Inc.

\$395,958.35

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Bids opened 1:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 1, 2012.
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					Knife River Corporation		Hardrives, Inc.		S.R. Weidema, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$11,785.00	\$11,785.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	121	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$363.00	\$6.30	\$762.30	\$3.00	\$363.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE WATERMAIN	40	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.70	\$428.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	210	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$7.65	\$1,606.50	\$2.00	\$420.00
5	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$7.60	\$129.20	\$7.00	\$119.00
6	2104.509	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADE	2	EACH	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$26.75	\$53.50	\$100.00	\$200.00
7	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	77	LIN FT	\$3.25	\$250.25	\$2.60	\$200.20	\$4.00	\$308.00
8	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	1	EACH	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$26.75	\$26.75	\$25.00	\$25.00
9	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	6,364	CU YD	\$7.50	\$47,730.00	\$8.00	\$50,912.00	\$11.00	\$70,004.00
10	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION (EV)	200	CU YD	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
11	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 3 MODIFIED	9,746	TON	\$8.28	\$80,696.88	\$8.90	\$86,739.40	\$6.60	\$64,323.60
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (100% CRUSHED)	2,386	TON	\$13.60	\$32,449.60	\$12.65	\$30,182.90	\$14.00	\$33,404.00
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	18	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$14.50	\$261.00	\$35.00	\$630.00
14	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	296	GALLON	\$2.45	\$725.20	\$2.80	\$828.80	\$2.45	\$725.20
15	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	717	TON	\$61.50	\$44,095.50	\$69.00	\$49,473.00	\$61.50	\$44,095.50
16	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	896	TON	\$60.50	\$54,208.00	\$61.00	\$54,656.00	\$60.50	\$54,208.00
17	2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	123	LIN FT	\$18.25	\$2,244.75	\$19.55	\$2,404.65	\$7.00	\$861.00
18	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	570	LIN FT	\$27.37	\$15,600.90	\$29.30	\$16,701.00	\$31.00	\$17,670.00
19	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	754	LIN FT	\$30.52	\$23,012.08	\$32.70	\$24,655.80	\$33.00	\$24,882.00
20	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	10	LIN FT	\$45.80	\$458.00	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
21	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,997.00	\$1,997.00
22	2503.603	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	10	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$64.25	\$642.50	\$55.00	\$550.00
23	2503.603	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	100	LIN FT	\$47.85	\$4,785.00	\$51.25	\$5,125.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
24	2503.603	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	90	LIN FT	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$107.00	\$9,630.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00
25	2503.604	4" INSULATION	4	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$53.50	\$214.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
26	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1,035	POUND	\$3.25	\$3,363.75	\$3.50	\$3,622.50	\$3.00	\$3,105.00
27	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
28	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
29	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,566.00	\$1,566.00
30	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00
31	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	23	LIN FT	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$295.00	\$6,785.00	\$313.00	\$7,199.00

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Base Bid - Continued					<i>Knife River Corporation</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
32	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	6	LIN FT	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$266.00	\$1,596.00
33	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	6	LIN FT	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$402.00	\$2,412.00
34	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	8	EACH	\$469.00	\$3,752.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$533.00	\$4,264.00
35	2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.35	\$561.75	\$8.25	\$866.25
36	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	2,334	LIN FT	\$8.80	\$20,539.20	\$9.45	\$22,056.30	\$9.90	\$23,106.60
37	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$36.50	\$584.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
38	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	168	LIN FT	\$9.80	\$1,646.40	\$10.50	\$1,764.00	\$9.80	\$1,646.40
39	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	2	EACH	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$40.15	\$80.30	\$37.50	\$75.00
40	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	32	SQ FT	\$29.30	\$937.60	\$31.40	\$1,004.80	\$29.30	\$937.60
42	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN	1	EACH	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
43	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,425	LIN FT	\$1.45	\$3,516.25	\$1.90	\$4,607.50	\$1.45	\$3,516.25
44	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$117.06	\$936.48	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
45	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
46	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	100	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
47	2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
48	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.6	ACRE	\$800.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,480.00	\$800.00	\$1,280.00
49	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,119	LIN FT	\$0.29	\$614.51	\$0.64	\$1,356.16	\$0.60	\$1,271.40
50	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	1,058	LIN FT	\$0.60	\$634.80	\$1.30	\$1,375.40	\$1.20	\$1,269.60
Total Base Bid						\$399,711.15		\$416,407.21		\$416,611.40

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

Total Base Bid

Knife River Corporation

Hardrives, Inc.

S.R. Weidema, Inc.

\$399,711.15

\$416,407.21

\$416,611.40

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Bids opened 1:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 1, 2012.
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					GMH Asphalt Corporation		Veit and Company, Inc.		Valley Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	121	LIN FT	\$6.00	\$726.00	\$3.00	\$363.00	\$8.88	\$1,074.48
3	2104.501	REMOVE WATERMAIN	40	LIN FT	\$5.30	\$212.00	\$14.50	\$580.00	\$6.26	\$250.40
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	210	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$11.10	\$2,331.00
5	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$22.19	\$377.23
6	2104.509	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADE	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$104.37	\$208.74
7	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	77	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$308.00	\$6.00	\$462.00	\$5.55	\$427.35
8	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	1	EACH	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$20.88	\$20.88
9	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	6,364	CU YD	\$6.80	\$43,275.20	\$5.50	\$35,002.00	\$8.43	\$53,648.52
10	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION (EV)	200	CU YD	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$13.31	\$2,662.00
11	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 3 MODIFIED	9,746	TON	\$8.75	\$85,277.50	\$7.50	\$73,095.00	\$8.22	\$80,112.12
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (100% CRUSHED)	2,386	TON	\$17.10	\$40,800.60	\$15.00	\$35,790.00	\$16.21	\$38,677.06
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	18	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$28.93	\$520.74
14	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	296	GALLON	\$3.50	\$1,036.00	\$4.00	\$1,184.00	\$3.33	\$985.68
15	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	717	TON	\$70.25	\$50,369.25	\$73.00	\$52,341.00	\$66.24	\$47,494.08
16	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	896	TON	\$63.25	\$56,672.00	\$71.00	\$63,616.00	\$61.97	\$55,525.12
17	2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	123	LIN FT	\$16.00	\$1,968.00	\$10.50	\$1,291.50	\$14.62	\$1,798.26
18	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	570	LIN FT	\$24.40	\$13,908.00	\$33.00	\$18,810.00	\$31.32	\$17,852.40
19	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	754	LIN FT	\$26.60	\$20,056.40	\$35.00	\$26,390.00	\$34.44	\$25,967.76
20	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	10	LIN FT	\$29.20	\$292.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$38.62	\$386.20
21	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EACH	\$318.00	\$318.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$380.97	\$380.97
22	2503.603	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	10	LIN FT	\$64.25	\$642.50	\$46.00	\$460.00	\$45.92	\$459.20
23	2503.603	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	100	LIN FT	\$71.80	\$7,180.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$54.27	\$5,427.00
24	2503.603	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	90	LIN FT	\$111.00	\$9,990.00	\$98.00	\$8,820.00	\$108.55	\$9,769.50
25	2503.604	4" INSULATION	4	SQ YD	\$37.00	\$148.00	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$20.88	\$83.52
26	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1,035	POUND	\$4.20	\$4,347.00	\$5.00	\$5,175.00	\$1.46	\$1,511.10
27	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$848.00	\$848.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,252.46	\$1,252.46
28	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,132.44	\$1,132.44
29	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,529.05	\$1,529.05
30	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,744.88	\$3,744.88
31	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	23	LIN FT	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$335.00	\$7,705.00	\$356.95	\$8,209.85

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Base Bid - Continued					GMH Asphalt Corporation		Veit and Company, Inc.		Valley Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
32	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	6	LIN FT	\$358.00	\$2,148.00	\$253.00	\$1,518.00	\$302.68	\$1,816.08
33	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	6	LIN FT	\$389.00	\$2,334.00	\$313.00	\$1,878.00	\$407.05	\$2,442.30
34	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	8	EACH	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$738.00	\$5,904.00	\$440.46	\$3,523.68
35	2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$5.80	\$609.00	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$5.22	\$548.10
36	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	2,334	LIN FT	\$10.45	\$24,390.30	\$9.75	\$22,756.50	\$9.19	\$21,449.46
37	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SQ FT	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$35.48	\$567.68
38	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	168	LIN FT	\$10.40	\$1,747.20	\$10.50	\$1,764.00	\$17.49	\$2,938.32
39	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	2	EACH	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$46.97	\$93.94
40	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,252.46	\$1,252.46
41	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	32	SQ FT	\$31.00	\$992.00	\$32.00	\$1,024.00	\$32.09	\$1,026.88
42	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$156.56	\$156.56
43	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,425	LIN FT	\$1.55	\$3,758.75	\$1.65	\$4,001.25	\$1.83	\$4,437.75
44	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$166.40	\$1,331.20
45	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$887.47	\$887.47
46	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	100	SQ YD	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$2.35	\$235.00
47	2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,664.00	\$1,664.00
48	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.6	ACRE	\$850.00	\$1,360.00	\$900.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,906.77	\$4,650.83
49	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,119	LIN FT	\$0.71	\$1,504.49	\$0.70	\$1,483.30	\$0.84	\$1,779.96
50	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	1,058	LIN FT	\$1.27	\$1,343.66	\$1.50	\$1,587.00	\$1.25	\$1,322.50
Total Base Bid						\$421,625.35		\$435,372.55		\$435,944.16

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

Total Base Bid

GMH Asphalt Corporation

\$421,625.35

Veit and Company, Inc.

\$435,372.55

Valley Paving, Inc.

\$435,944.16

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Bids opened 1:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 1, 2012.
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	121	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$605.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE WATERMAIN	40	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$400.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	210	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
5	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$255.00
6	2104.509	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADE	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00
7	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	77	LIN FT	\$8.00	\$616.00
8	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	1	EACH	\$25.00	\$25.00
9	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	6,364	CU YD	\$10.36	\$65,931.04
10	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION (EV)	200	CU YD	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
11	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 3 MODIFIED	9,746	TON	\$11.00	\$107,206.00
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (100% CRUSHED)	2,386	TON	\$14.00	\$33,404.00
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	18	SQ YD	\$36.00	\$648.00
14	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	296	GALLON	\$2.50	\$740.00
15	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	717	TON	\$62.00	\$44,454.00
16	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	896	TON	\$62.00	\$55,552.00
17	2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	123	LIN FT	\$8.00	\$984.00
18	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	570	LIN FT	\$45.00	\$25,650.00
19	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	754	LIN FT	\$46.00	\$34,684.00
20	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	10	LIN FT	\$58.00	\$580.00
21	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	2503.603	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	10	LIN FT	\$80.00	\$800.00
23	2503.603	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	100	LIN FT	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
24	2503.603	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CLASS 52	90	LIN FT	\$130.00	\$11,700.00
25	2503.604	4" INSULATION	4	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$100.00
26	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1,035	POUND	\$5.00	\$5,175.00
27	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
29	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
31	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	23	LIN FT	\$170.00	\$3,910.00

 Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
70th Street Construction Project**

Base Bid - Continued					<i>J.R. Ferche, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
32	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	6	LIN FT	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
33	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	6	LIN FT	\$160.00	\$960.00
34	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	8	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
35	2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$525.00
36	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	2,334	LIN FT	\$9.00	\$21,006.00
37	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$480.00
38	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	168	LIN FT	\$9.80	\$1,646.40
39	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	2	EACH	\$37.50	\$75.00
40	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	32	SQ FT	\$29.30	\$937.60
42	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN	1	EACH	\$95.00	\$95.00
43	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,425	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$4,850.00
44	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$100.00	\$800.00
45	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	100	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$200.00
47	2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00
48	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.6	ACRE	\$800.00	\$1,280.00
49	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,119	LIN FT	\$0.30	\$635.70
50	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	1,058	LIN FT	\$0.60	\$634.80
Total Base Bid						<u>\$474,744.54</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

J.R. Ferche, Inc.

Total Base Bid

\$474,744.54

Error in calculation